il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From April 9 to April 12, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1217 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting

history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1217 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] PresidentJoe Biden is proposing the American Jobs Plan,
a $2.25 trillion proposal to create jobs, provide healthcare to
seniors and people with disabilities, and invest in
infrastructure. The plan includes funding for the following:

e Funding to make healthcare for seniors and people
with disabilities more affordable

e Creating good paying jobs in the healthcare sector and
a modern American energy sector

¢ Repairing drinking water systems, roads, bridges, and
schools

e Expanding internet services

e Investing in American manufacturing

e Funding the cleanup of mines and abandoned gas
wells

Do you support or oppose the American Jobs Plan?

[2] President Biden is proposing investing $400 billion to
lower the cost and improve the quality of healthcare for
seniors and those with disabilities, increasing access to
home and community-based services, and increasing the
quality of care-giving jobs.

Do you support or oppose this proposal?

[3]1 President Biden is proposing a $45 billion investment to
eliminate all lead pipes and service lines in America's
drinking water systems.

Do you support or oppose this investment?
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Strongly support................ 39% 66% 30% 13%
Somewhat support ............. 29 22 39 28
Somewhat oppose .............. 12 5 1M 22
Strongly oppose ................ 13 3 11 28
Don'tknow .................... 8 4 10 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .. .oovveeee 68% 88% 69% 41Y
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .« voeee e 25 8 22 50
SUPPORT(NET) ... vveeeeeee +43 +80 +47 -9
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Strongly support................ 42% 70% 34% 15
Somewhat support ............. 31 18 38 40
Somewhatoppose .............. 10 4 9 17
Strongly oppose ................ 9 1 8 19
Don'tknow .................... 8 6 10 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .. .oovveeee 73% 88% 72% 55
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .+« oo v 19 5 17 36
SUPPORT(NET) ...t +54 +83 +55 +19
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Strongly support................ 43% 62% 44% 20
Somewhat support ............. 31 25 30 40
Somewhatoppose .............. 11 5 12 18
Strongly oppose ................ 7 1 5 15
Don'tknow .................... 8 7 10 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... ooveeeee 74% 87% 74% 60
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .« oo 18 6 17 33
SUPPORT(NET) ...t +56 +81 +57 +27



[4] President Biden is proposing a $174 billion investment in
the electric vehicle (EV) industry to do the following:

e Enable American automakers to buy domestic
materials and retool factories to produce EVs

® Give consumers rebates and tax incentives to buy
American-made electric vehicles

e Establish grant and incentive programs for state and
local governments and the private sector to build a
national network of 500,000 electric vehicle chargers
along our nation's roads and highways by 2030

e Replace 50,000 diesel transit vehicles and electrify at
least 20 percent of our yellow school bus fleet through
a new Clean Buses for Kids Program

e Use the federal funds to replace outdated federal
vehicles with electric vehicles, including United States
Postal Service vehicles

Do you support or oppose this investment?

[5]1 President Biden is proposing a $100 billion investment in
the power sector through a series of federal tax credits,
grants, and other financial incentives to do the following:

* Make the electric grid more resilient to extreme
weather

e Incentivize the production of clean energy and energy
storage systems

e Purchase 24/7 clean power for federal buildings

e Put America on a path to 100% clean energy electricity
grid by 2035

Do you support or oppose this investment?

[6] President Biden is proposing investing $18 billion to
upgrade hospitals that treat American veterans.
Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Page 2/3 (QkUg9f)

D I R

Strongly support................ 25% 47% 16% 6
Somewhat support ............. 29 30 38 21
Somewhatoppose .............. 18 " 15 27
Strongly oppose ................ 19 3 20 37
Don'tknow .................... 9 8 12 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ov e 54% 77% 54% 27
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .. oo 37 14 35 64
SUPPORT(NET) ...t +17 +63 +19 -37

D I R
Strongly support................ 32% 55% 29% 8
Somewhat support ............. 29 29 29 29
Somewhatoppose .............. 16 7 13 28
Strongly oppose ................ 14 2 15 27
Don'tknow .................... 9 7 14 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 61% 84% 58% 37
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...t 30 9 28 55
SUPPORT(NET) ... ccovvae +31 +75 +30 -18

D I R
Strongly support................ 53% 65% 50% 42
Somewhat support ............. 29 23 31 34
Somewhatoppose .............. 7 5 7 11
Strongly oppose ................ 4 1 3 7
Don'tknow .................... 7 6 9 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... .eovve 82% 88% 81% 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .o vvvee e 11 6 10 18
SUPPORT(NET) .....oovvie it +71 +82 +71 +58



[71 As one of the ways to pay for his proposed investment
in healthcare and infrastructure, President Biden is calling
for raising taxes on large corporations from a rate of 21
percent to 28 percent.

Do you support or oppose this plan to raise taxes on large
corporations to pay for investments in healthcare and
infrastructure?

[81 Lawmakers in Congress are currently debating what
should be included in an infrastructure investment bill.
Some lawmakers think this bill should include funding to
improve the quality and lower the cost of healthcare for
seniors and those with disabilities, upgrade hospitals that
treat veterans, expand broadband internet service, as well
as repairing roads and bridges.

Other lawmakers think the infrastructure proposal should
focus only on roads, bridges, and transportation.

When thinking about what should be in this infrastructure
bill, which statement comes closer to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?
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Strongly support................ 37% 64% 31% 12
Somewhat support ............. 24 23 27 24
Somewhatoppose .............. 13 4 15 23
Strongly oppose ................ 18 3 18 35
Don'tknow .................... 7 7 10 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .. .oovveeee 61% 87% 58% 36
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .« ooeve e 31 7 33 58
SUPPORT(NET) ..o +30 +80 +25 -22
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This  infrastructure bill  should
include investments in healthcare,
as well as roads and bridges,
broadband, and clean energy ...... 49% 67% 46% 31%

This infrastructure bill should only
include money to repair roads and
bridges and nothingelse. .......... 39 22 39 60

Don'tknow ...................... 11 11 15 9



